Ferraz Shawmut  374 Merrimac St.  Newburyport, MA  01950-1998
Phone: 978-462-6662  Fax: 978-462-0181
Cust. Serv. Fax: 800-535-8114  Tech. Serv. Fax: 800-535-8103
FERRAZ SHAWMUT DRIVE FUSE SELECTION TABLE
Ferraz Shawmut HSJ fuses are intended to provide both branch circuit and drive protection. Fuse selection must be in accordance with drive manufacturers
recommendations and conform to applicable national and local electrical codes. Recommended fuse ratings were selected for the maximum HP specified for the
drive by the manufacturer, based on the most currently available information at the time. Fuses shown will minimize the amount of energy passed by the fuse
under short circuit conditions, however, in some cases, component damage may result.  Recommended HSJ fuse sizes are for non-bypass mode applications only.
March 2006
Square-D
ALTIVAR 31 Series
200V to 240V
At 208V At 240V
ATV31H018M2 0.18 / 0.25 3.0 2.5 HSJ6
ATV31H037M2 0.37 / 0.5 5.3 4.4 HSJ10
ATV31H055M2 0.55 / 0.75 6.8 5.8 HSJ10
ATV31H075M2 0.75 / 1 8.9 7.5 HSJ15
ATV31HU11M2 1.1 / 1.5 12.1 10.2 HSJ20
ATV31HU15M2 1.5 / 2 15.8 13.3 HSJ20
ATV31HU22M2 2.2 / 3 21.9 18.4 HSJ30
At 208V At 240V
ATV31H018M3X 0.18 / 0.25 2.1 1.9 HSJ3
ATV31H037M3X 0.37 / 0.5 3.8 3.3 HSJ6
ATV31H055M3X 0.55 / 0.75 4.9 4.2 HSJ10
ATV31H075M3X 0.75 / 1 6.4 5.6 HSJ10
ATV31HU11M3X 1.1 / 1.5 8.5 7.4 HSJ15
ATV31HU15M3X 1.5 / 2 11.1 9.6 HSJ15
ATV31HU22M3X 2.2 / 3 14.9 13.3 HSJ20
ATV31HU30M3X 3 / 3 19.1 16.6 HSJ25
ATV31HU40M3X 4 / 5 24.2 21.1 HSJ35
ATV31HU55M3X 5.5 / 7.5 36.8 32 HSJ50
ATV31HU75M3X 7.5 / 10 46.8 40.9 HSJ60
ATV31HD11M3X 11 / 15 63.5 55.6 HSJ80
ATV31HD15M3X 15 / 20 82.1 71.9 HSJ110
Part #  For 200 to 240V
Single Phase Input
KW / HP Max Input Current, I (A)
Max Input Current, I (A)Part #  for 200 to 240V
Three Phase Input
KW / HP
MAIN
FUSE
MAIN
FUSE